RESOLUTION NO	(SA)	
RESOLUTION NO	(CM))

A JOINT RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL AND THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY OF THE FORMER REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE AMENDING THE 2020-2021 BUDGET TO AUTHORIZE \$2,947,095.50 BUDGET APPROPRIATION TO ALLOW TRANSFER BETWEEN FUNDS TO CORRECT NEGATIVE CASH BALANCES AND A TRANSFER CORRECTION TO THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY FUND

Amends Resolution No.'s 1-20 (SA) and 113-20 (CM)

BE IT JOINTLY RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE, AND THE GOVERNING BOARD OF THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE FORMER REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE AS FOLLOWS:

That the City Council and the governing board of the Successor Agency hereby authorize certain budget appropriations for fiscal year 2020-2021, as fully described on Exhibit "A," attached hereto and incorporated herein for fiscal year ending June 30, 2021.

Reso No. (SA) Reso No. (CM)